## City of San José



## **Legislation Text**

File #: 20-609, Version: 1

## Actions Related to the City of San José Financing Authority Lease Revenue Bonds, Series 2008E (Ice Centre Refunding Project).

- (a) City Council adopt a resolution approving and authorizing the negotiation, execution and delivery of a Second Amendment to the Continuing Covenant Agreement with U.S. Bank National Association relating to the City of San José Financing Authority Taxable Lease Revenue Bonds, Series 2008E-1 and Series 2008E-2 (Ice Centre Refunding Project) and authorizing other related actions.
- (b) City of San José Financing Authority Board adopt a resolution approving and authorizing the negotiation, execution and delivery of a Second Amendment to the Continuing Covenant Agreement with U.S. Bank National Association relating to the City of San José Financing Authority Taxable Lease Revenue Bonds, Series 2008E-1 and Series 2008E-2 (Ice Centre Refunding Project), and approving and authorizing the negotiation, execution and delivery of a Fourth Amendment to the Amended and Restated Indenture of Trust, and authorizing other related actions.

CEQA: Not a Project, File No. PP17-004, Government Funding Mechanism, or Fiscal activity with no commitment to a specific project which may result in a potentially significant physical impact on the environment. (Finance)